Criterion VII - Institutional Values & Best Practices

{QnM - 7.1.3}



Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's Pabal SHRI PADMAMANI JAIN ARTS & COMMERCE COLLEGE, PABAL Tal. Shirur, Dist. Pune. 412403 (Maharashtra)



<mark>Cycle 2</mark> Criterion VII Institutional Values and Best Practices

Shri Padmamani Jain Arts & Commerce College, Pabal

Criterion VII - Institutional Values & Best Practices

{QnM - 7.1.3}



Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's Pabal

Tal. Shirur, Dist. Pune - 412 403 Savitribai Phule Pune University, Affiliation No.I.D. No.PU/PN/AC/148/2000 Tel.Phone. 02138-292548 Fax No. 02138-292548 Website: www.spjcpabal.in E.Mail i.d. spjcpabal@gmail.com NAAC ACCREDITED B+ GRADE(CGPA 2.54)

Dr. Sanjay Dagadu Ghodekar Principal M.A.M.Phil. Ph.D. Mo. No. 9970204160

Ref. No.SPJC/NAAC/A

Date 10 05 2023

DECLARATION

This is to declare that the information, reports, true copies of the supporting documents, numerical data etc. submitted/presented in this file is verified by Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) and is correct as per the records. This declaration is for the purpose of NAAC accreditation of HEI for 2nd cycle period 2017-18 to 2021-22

Date 10 May 2023

Place: Pabal

Dr. Ganesh Sonawane **IQAC** Coordinator **Co-ordinator** IQAC Shri Padmamani Jain Arts and Commerce College Pabal, Tal. Shirur, Dist. Pune.



Dr. Sanjay Ghodekar Principal INCIPAL

Shri Padmamani Jain Arts & Commerce College Pabal, Tal. Shirur, Dist. Pune. 412403



{QnM - 7.1.3}

GV/ EA/ 12/ 32

Energy Hudit Certificate

is awarded for 2019-21 to the Esteemed Institution

Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's

Padmamani Jain Arts & Commerce College

A/P Pabal, Tal- Shirur, Dist. Pune – 412403

As part of the Institution's initiatives for a Healthy & Sustainable College the audit was conducted. We appreciate the immense efforts taken by Staff and students towards the Energy Management and Conservation.

Issued on Friday, 24 December 2021 valid till December 2022

Ar, Nahida Shaikh

Project Head and Green Building Consultant

Sustainable Academe

Sustainability Department of Greenvio Solutions, Naigaon An environment Design and Consultancy developing Healthy and Sustainable Environments sustainableacademe@gmail.com I greenviosolutions@gmail.com



{QnM - 7.1.3}

GV/ ENVT/ 12/ 32

Environment Hudit Certificate

is awarded for 2019-21 to the Esteemed Institution

Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's

Padmamani Jain Arts & Commerce College

A/P Pabal, Tal- Shirur, Dist. Pune - 412403

As part of the Institution's initiatives for a Healthy & Sustainable College the audit was conducted. We appreciate the immense efforts taken by Staff and students towards the Environment Protection and Conservation.

Issued on Friday, 24 December 2021 valid till December 2022

Ar. Nahida Shaikh Project Head and Green Building Consultant

Sustainable Academe

Sustainability Department of Greenvio Solutions, Naigaon An environment Design and Consultancy developing Healthy and Sustainable Environments sustainableacademe@gmail.com I greenviosolutions@gmail.com

